CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 
ORDINANCE NO. _______ 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE 
ACTIVITIES AT THE BANK UNITED CENTER ON THE 
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI CAMPUS OF THE UNIVERSITY TO 
EXCEED ONE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED (1,600) 
SPECTATORS ON OCTOBER 26, 2010, NOTWITHSTANDING 
IMITATIONS IMPOSED ON THE NUMBER OF SPECTATORS 
BY PRIOR UMCAD APPROVALS IN CERTAIN LIMITED 
CIRCUMSTANCES, PROVIDING CONDITIONS FOR 
APPROVAL, SAVINGS CLAUSE AND A REPEALER 
CLAUSE, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the previously approved UMCAD limits the use of the Bank United Center 
on the University of Miami Campus during the regular academic year between the hours of 8 
AM and 4 PM to one thousand and six hundred (1,600) spectators; 

WHEREAS, the limitation on the number of spectators was intended to avoid traffic 
congestion and parking demand in excess of existing parking capacity assuming access by way 
of private automobiles; 

WHEREAS, the University of Miami proposes to host a one-time event involving His